#### 900212361 01/18/2012

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canal +		05/06/2011	CORPORATION: FRANCE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOCIETE D'EDITION DE CANAL PLUS	
Street Address:	1 Place du Spectacle	
City:	Issy les Moulineaux	
State/Country:		
Postal Code:		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1738693	DOCSTAR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (718)338-0602 Phone: 212-810-2670

Email: marcpbodner@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Marc Phillip Bodner
Address Line 1: 920 East 17th Street

Address Line 2: APT 116

Address Line 4: Brooklyn, NEW YORK 11230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 753-003-3440

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Marc Phillip Bodner
Address Line 1: 920 East 17th Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 004699 FRAME: 0618 OP \$40.00 1738693

900212361

Address Line 2: APT 116 Address Line 4: Brooklyn, NEW YORK 11230		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc Phillip Bodner	
Signature:	/mpb/	
Date:	01/18/2012	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004699 FRAME: 0619

## **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004699 FRAME: 0620

**RECORDED: 01/18/2012**